CH \$65.00 85855

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM415182 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orchid Underwriters Agency Inc.		10/22/2014	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orchid Underwriters Agency, LLC
Street Address:	1201 19TH PLACE, SUITE A-110
City:	VERO BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32960
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85855432	ORCHID
Serial Number:	85855480	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125778994

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129025200

Email: deborah.wing@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah Wing c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	386454-5/Orchid/Conversio
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Wing
SIGNATURE:	/DAW/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Orchid Underwiriters - filed copy of conversion NH#page1.tif source=Orchid Underwiriters - filed copy of conversion NH#page2.tif source=Orchid Underwiriters - filed copy of conversion NH#page3.tif

source=Orchid Underwiriters - filed copy of conversion NH#page4.tif source=Orchid Underwiriters - filed copy of conversion NH#page5.tif

Filed Date Filed: 12/09/2014 **Business ID: 668276** William M. Gardner Secretary of State



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Incorporation, filed on October 22, 2014, with an organizational date deemed effective July 1, 2007, for ORCHID UNDERWRITERS AGENCY, LLC, the resulting Florida corporation, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this entity is L14000165974.

State of New Hampshire Certify Copy of Conversion 5 Page(s)



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twenty-fifth day of November, 2014

CR2EO22 (1-11)

Secretary of State

Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Article Orchid Underwriters Agency, Inc.	es of Conversion is:
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)	
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation	
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)	•
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida	
on July 1, 2007 (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the	name of the country)
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)	
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Artic	les of Organization:
Orchid Underwriters Agency, LLC	
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)	•
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed there	same as the effective
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.	201
Page 1 of 2	OCI 22 PH
	HIZ: I

Signed this 22nd day of October	20 <u>14</u>	
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi	ted Liability Company:	•
Signature of Authorized Representative: Michael Printed Name: Michael Ray	I Ray Title: CEO	
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	See below for required signature(s).]	
Signature: Michael Ray	_ Title: CEO	
Signature:	•	
Printed.Name:	_ Title:	•
Signature: Printed Name:		•
Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:		
Printed Name:	_ Title:	•
Signature; Printed Name:	Title:	
		•
Signature:	O''.	
Printed Name:	_ 1 (tle:	•
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or of If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc		
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:	
<u>If Fiorida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit</u>	ty Limited Partnership:	
Signatures of ALL General Partners.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· 54.5
All others:		
Signature of an authorized person.	,	
Fees:		22 ARY CASSEE
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional)	PHIZ: 12

Page 2 of 2

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Orchid Underwriters Agency, LLC	
	Liability Company, "L.L.C." or "LLC"
ARTICLE II – Address:	orincipal office of the Limited Liability Company
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
1201 19th Place, Suite A-110	1201 19 th Place, Suite A-110
Vero Beach, Florida 32960	Vero Beach, Florida 32960
ARTICLE III – Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve an individual or another business entity with an The name and the Florida street address of the NRAI Services, Inc.	as its own Registered Agent. You must designate active Florida registration.)
Na	ame
1200 South Pine Island I	Orive O. Box NOT acceptable)
Plantation	FL 33324
City	Zip
limited liability company at the place desi appointment as registered agent and agree to the provisions of all statutes relating to the pro am familiar with and accept the obligations of Chapter 605, F.S.	to accept service of process for the above stated grated in this certificate, I hereby accept the act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with oper and complete performance of my duties, and I my position as registered agent as provided for incomplete performance.
NRAI Services, Inc. By: Name: Michele Holds Title: Assistant Sec	•••
, (CON	TINUED)
LEGAI,\21120182\1	

tle:	Name and Address:
MBER" - Authorized Member 10R" - Manager	
MBER	OUA Holdings, Inc.
	515 Bay Drive
	Vero Beach, Florids 32963
• •	
	•
(se attachment if necessary)	
an effective date is listed, the da siness days prior to or 90 days after TICLE VI: Other provisions, if any	
. (OPTIONAL) I an effective date is listed, the dansiness days prior to or 90 days after RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any	ate must be specific and cannot be more than five the date of filing.)
(OPTIONAL) f an effective date is listed, the dansiness days prior to or 90 days after RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any	ate must be specific and cannot be more than five the date of filing.)
(OPTIONAL) f an effective date is listed, the dansiness days prior to or 90 days after RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any REOURED SIGNATURE:	the must be specific and cannot be more than five the date of filing.) Mi hal Ray ber or an authorized representative of a
(OPTIONAL) f an effective date is listed, the dansiness days prior to or 90 days after RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any REOURED SIGNATURE: Signature of a memi	the date of filing.) Lack ber of an authorized representative of a member.
(In accordance with section 605.0203 (In accorda	the date of filing.) the date of filing.) ber of an authorized representative of a member. (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document
(OPTIONAL) if an effective date is listed, the dansiness days prior to or 90 days after RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any REOURED SIGNATURE: Signature of a memi (In accordance with section 605.0203 (constitutes an affirmation under the personness of the section of the	the date of filing.) ber of an authorized representative of a member. (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document enalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.
(In accordance with section 605.0203 (constitutes an affirmation under the property of a manufacture of a ma	the date of filing.) the date of filing.) ber of an authorized representative of a member. (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document
(In accordance with section 605.0203 (constitutes an affirmation under the procession of a manual arrangement of a manual arra	ber of an authorized representative of a member. (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document enalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.
(OPTIONAL) I an effective date is listed, the datasiness days prior to or 90 days after RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any REOURED SIGNATURE: Signature of a memily In accordance with section 605.0203 (constitutes an affirmation under the pure lam aware that any false information	the date of filing.) ber of an authorized representative of a member. (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document enalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. In submitted in a document to the Department of State felony as provided for in s.817.155, P.S.)
(OPTIONAL) I an effective date is listed, the datasiness days prior to or 90 days after RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any REOURED SIGNATURE: Signature of a memily In accordance with section 605.0203 (constitutes an affirmation under the pure lam aware that any false information	ber of an authorized representative of a member. (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document enalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.
(OPTIONAL) I an effective date is listed, the datasiness days prior to or 90 days after RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any REOURED SIGNATURE: Signature of a memily In accordance with section 605.0203 (constitutes an affirmation under the pure lam aware that any false information	ber of an authorized representative of a member. (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document enalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. 1 submitted in a document to the Department of State felony as provided for in s.817.155, P.S.)
(In accordance with section 605.0203 (constitutes an affirmation under the procession of a manual arms and a manual arms arms arms and a manual arms arms arms arms arms arms arms arms	ber of an authorized representative of a member. (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document enalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. 1 submitted in a document to the Department of State felony as provided for in s.817.155, P.S.)
(OPTIONAL) If an effective date is listed, the dansiness days prior to or 90 days after RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any REOURED SIGNATURE: Signature of a memi (In accordance with section 605.0203 (constitutes an affirmation under the pull am aware that any false information	the date of filing.) ber of an authorized representative of a member. (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document enalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. In submitted in a document to the Department of State felony as provided for in s.817.155, P.S.)

RECORDED: 02/07/2017